
 

Dynamic Support Register Fact Sheet – London Borough 
of Bromley  
 

What is the Dynamic Support Register? 

 

 
 
 

 

 

The Dynamic Support Register 
(DSR) is for children and young 
people who have a Learning 
Disability and/or are Autistic, with 
a mental health concern that 
places them at high risk of going 
into hospital.  
 
It brings together health, 
education and social care to look 
at the child or young persons 
needs to help inform plans so they 
can stay in their communities.  
 

 

What are the benefits of being on the Dynamic Support Register?  

 
 

 
 

 
It can help to identify needs early 
before they get worse.  
 
It can help to bring professionals 
together to look at the support you 
might need to stay healthy and well 
in the community.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
What information is held on the Dynamic Support Register? 

 
 

 
 
 

 
We hold information that tells us 
about you and the support you 
need, such as:  

• Your name 
• Where you live 
• What needs you have 
• Any plans or support you 

have to help you 
• Information on health, 

education and social care 

 

What do we do with the information on the Dynamic Support 

Register? 

           

 
We work together to look at your 
needs and to see what support 
might help you in the community.  
 

 

Where is the Dynamic Support Register held and who will see it?  

 
     
 
 
 

               

The Dynamic Support Register is 
held by South East London ICB – 
Bromley and is shared with people 
from health, education, social 
care, the SELECT keyworker 
programme and the Positive 
Support Group.  
 
The information is held safely and 
shared with professionals involved 
in the child/young persons care or 
planned care. To help make sure 
they have the right support.  



 
 

Who can refer to the Dynamic Support Register? 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

A list of those who can refer to the 
Dynamic Support Register are:  
 
• The individual (any age) 

• Family members/carers 

• GP and social prescribers 

• Health, Education and Social Care 
teams 

• Youth offending teams 

• Local police/teams and Justice 
system 

• Schools, SEN teams 

• Safeguarding teams 

• Home care, residential or 
supported living providers 

• Others involved in the health, care, 
safety, education and treatment of 
the young person 

 

 

Does consent have to be given to be placed on the Dynamic 

Support Register? 

 

 
 

 
Yes. You or your parent/carer must 
agree to having your information 
added to the Dynamic Support 
Register, by signing a consent form.  

 

 

 

 

 



 
How long will an individual remain on the Dynamic Support 

Register? 

 

 
 

 

As long as you still agree to having 
your details on the register and you 
still need support, you can stay on 
the children and young people’s 
Dynamic Support Register up to the 
age of 18.  

 

What if I change my mind about being placed on the Dynamic 

Support Register?  

 

 
 

 
You can ask to be taken off the 
Dynamic Support Register at any 
time by contacting the DSR team at:  
 
Bromley.DSR@selondonics.nhs.uk 
 

 

Further Information 

 

                   

 
If you have any questions you can 
speak to your named worker or 
contact the DSR team by email at:  
Bromley.DSR@selondonics.nhs.uk  
 
 

 

Up to 

18 
Years Old 
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